
2014 MSHSL Section 7AA Championships Boys 
Princeton Golf Course    Oct. 23, 2014 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Elk River                68    1    8   16   18   25   31   59  17:10.8  1:19.6 
  2 Andover Hs               91    4    6   22   27   32   61   66  17:22.1  1:15.5 
  3 Duluth East              96    7   15   21   24   29   38   41  17:28.6  0:57.0 
  4 Chisago Lakes           122   12   23   26   28   33   79   83  17:39.9  0:43.8 
  5 Cloquet                 132    3   13   37   39   40   51   56  17:38.3  1:46.9 
  6 Forest Lake             139   14   17   19   44   45   48   53  17:47.3  1:04.4 
  7 Cambridge-Isanti        148    5    9   30   42   62   63   68  17:46.2  1:58.6 
  8 Big Lake                178    2   20   35   49   72   75   84  17:53.8  2:46.1 
  9 Hibbing                 235   10   43   46   58   78   88   97  18:23.2  2:20.3 
 10 Hermantown              287   11   54   65   67   90  100  104  18:44.3  2:52.4 
 11 Duluth Denfeld          317   36   52   64   80   85   96  101  18:57.6  1:40.6 
 12 St. Francis             338   34   55   60   94   95  103  108  19:10.8  2:21.1 
 13 Grand Rapids High       364   47   74   76   81   86   91   93  19:19.6  1:28.4 
 14 North Branch            382   57   69   71   87   98   99  102  19:28.2  1:55.9 
 15 Zimmerman               401   50   70   82   89  110  111  112  20:01.4  4:38.9 
 16 Princeton               453   73   77   92  105  106  107  109  20:24.2  2:22.1 
 
1. Elk River 
    1  Lucas Trapp, 11            16:21.8   
    8  Zachary Glasgow, 12        16:55.0   
   16  Christian Leonard, 10      17:26.9   
   18  Bradley Beaver, 11         17:28.6   
   25  Tyler Hudson, 11           17:41.4   
   31  Peyton Holmes, 11          17:52.0   
   59  Cory Warner, 11            18:44.2   
Total Time = 1:25:53.7     Total Places = 68 
 
2. Andover Hs 
    4  Nathan Engstrom, 12        16:39.0   
    6  Alec Lorimer, 11           16:52.0   
   22  Jesse Donahue, 11          17:37.4   
   27  David Keller, 12           17:47.2   
   32  Tom Breuckman, 9           17:54.5   
   61  Gibson Board, 11           18:49.5   
   66  Ryan Eldien, 10            18:54.1   
Total Time = 1:26:50.1     Total Places = 91 
 
3. Duluth East 
    7  Keaton Long, 12            16:53.7   
   15  Kendall Hill, 11           17:23.4   
   21  Beau Holappa, 12           17:35.2   
   24  Jonathan Laughlin, 11      17:39.7   
   29  Samuel Hayden, 12          17:50.7   
   38  Henry French, 12           18:08.7   
   41  Joseph Kebbekus, 10        18:14.4   
Total Time = 1:27:22.7     Total Places = 96 
 
4. Chisago Lakes 
   12  West Zac, 12               17:11.8   
   23  Schwelling Jacob, 12       17:39.6   
   26  Lee Quinton, 12            17:44.9   
   28  Olson Elijah, 10           17:47.3   
   33  Bartz Nick, 11             17:55.6   
   79  Turman Austin, 11          19:33.1   
   83  Lindsey Nicholas, 9        19:37.5   
Total Time = 1:28:19.2     Total Places = 122 
 
5. Cloquet 
    3  Isaac Boedigheimer, 10     16:25.9   
   13  Conner Denman, 10          17:16.0   
   37  John Waltjer, 10           18:05.7   
   39  Jean-luc Genereau, 10      18:10.9   
   40  Daniel Gilchrist, 10       18:12.8   
   51  Lucas Tomhave, 11          18:29.3   
   56  Rand Bieri, 12             18:41.0   
Total Time = 1:28:11.3     Total Places = 132 
 
6. Forest Lake 
   14  Quinn Duffy, 12            17:16.5   
   17  Tommy Babcock, 11          17:27.7   
   19  Leo Hipp, 12               17:32.5   
   44  Max Kelley, 9              18:18.7   
   45  Spencer Kotys, 9           18:20.9   
   48  Will Valentin, 9           18:25.1   
   53  Davis Long, 11             18:34.5   
Total Time = 1:28:56.3     Total Places = 139 

7. Cambridge-Isanti 
    5  Henry Boettcher, 12        16:51.2   
    9  Nick Marshall, 11          17:03.5   
   30  Nate Wallman, 12           17:51.2   
   42  Taylor Olson, 12           18:15.2   
   62  Tyler Magnuson, 11         18:49.8   
   63  Paul Elmstrand, 12         18:50.5   
   68  Ryan Droubie, 8            18:57.1   
Total Time = 1:28:50.9     Total Places = 148 
 
8. Big Lake 
    2  Nathaniel Souther, 12      16:22.2   
   20  Logan Engberg, 12          17:33.4   
   35  Matthew Trutna, 9          17:59.0   
   49  Jacob Block, 12            18:26.0   
   72  Parker Liebl, 9            19:08.3   
   75  Ben Morris, 9              19:24.5   
   84  Logan Nagorski, 8          19:37.8   
Total Time = 1:29:28.9     Total Places = 178 
 
9. Hibbing 
   10  Braden Curnow, 11          17:06.3   
   43  Ben Ray, 9                 18:15.8   
   46  Josh Kemp, 9               18:22.7   
   58  Lochlan Baird, 9           18:44.2   
   78  Adam Rude, 9               19:26.6   
   88  Tj Buchwitz, 12            19:54.4   
   97  Solomon Jacobson, 8        20:26.1   
Total Time = 1:31:55.6     Total Places = 235 
 
10. Hermantown 
   11  Ryan Kero, 12              17:11.2   
   54  Nolan Juusola, 12          18:39.1   
   65  Nathan Bich, 10            18:52.6   
   67  Mark Monte, 9              18:54.6   
   90  Auggie Gow, 9              20:03.6   
  100  Alex Hnatko, 12            20:46.0   
  104  Todd Hazebroek, 8          21:25.8   
Total Time = 1:33:41.1     Total Places = 287 
 
11. Duluth Denfeld 
   36  Nolan Wayne, 12            18:05.7   
   52  Michael Smith, 12          18:30.0   
   64  Sjon Randa, 12             18:51.6   
   80  James Powe, 11             19:34.1   
   85  Dawkin Erceg, 11           19:46.3   
   96  Erick Mayville, 12         20:20.4   
  101  Derek Huston, 11           20:48.9   
Total Time = 1:34:47.7     Total Places = 317 
 
12. St. Francis 
   34  Grant Sparstad, 12         17:56.1   
   55  Luke Maiers, 10            18:39.7   
   60  Conor Sullivan, 10         18:44.6   
   94  Andrew Miller, 10          20:16.3   
   95  Alexander Johnson, 10      20:17.2   
  103  Jordan Jenson, 12          21:04.3   
  108  Alex Fuchs, 9              21:51.8   
Total Time = 1:35:53.9     Total Places = 338 



13. Grand Rapids High 
   47  Eddie Cease, 11            18:24.0   
   74  Hans Viren, 11             19:20.2   
   76  Caleb Bissonette, 10       19:26.2   
   81  Tyler Norgord, 8           19:35.2   
   86  Evan David, 10             19:52.4   
   91  Cameron Grotjohn, 9        20:08.6   
   93  Patrick Gibeau, 11         20:14.7   
Total Time = 1:36:38.0     Total Places = 364 
 
14. North Branch 
   57  Cole Willis, 12            18:43.2   
   69  Scott Ramberg, 11          18:59.9   
   71  Aiden Bear, 8              19:04.8   
   87  Noah Pick, 10              19:53.8   
   98  Jake Bear, 11              20:39.1   
   99  Joel Moore, 12             20:40.7   
  102  Josh Petrik, 11            21:02.0   
Total Time = 1:37:20.8     Total Places = 382 

15. Zimmerman 
   50  Connor Gagne, 11           18:27.3   
   70  Derek Williams, 12         19:01.9   
   82  Jacob Gagne, 9             19:35.8   
   89  Aaron Coons, 7             19:55.5   
  110  Alex Karnes, 10            23:06.2   
  111  Aaron Koch, 9              24:09.3   
  112  Brady Gibeau, 8            25:59.4   
Total Time = 1:40:06.7     Total Places = 401 
 
16. Princeton 
   73  Josh Cassiday, 10          19:14.8   
   77  Parker Carlberg, 9         19:26.3   
   92  Tucker Bell, 11            20:12.9   
  105  Anders Wold, 9             21:29.8   
  106  Luke Paplham, 12           21:36.9   
  107  Nathanael Russell, 8       21:49.0   
  109  Clay Nelson, 9             21:54.2   
Total Time = 1:42:00.7     Total Places = 45

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Lucas Trapp, 11            16:21.8    Elk River             
    2     2  Nathaniel Souther, 12      16:22.2    Big Lake              
    3     3  Isaac Boedigheimer, 10     16:25.9    Cloquet               
    4     4  Nathan Engstrom, 12        16:39.0    Andover Hs            
    5     5  Henry Boettcher, 12        16:51.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
    6     6  Alec Lorimer, 11           16:52.0    Andover Hs            
    7     7  Keaton Long, 12            16:53.7    Duluth East           
    8     8  Zachary Glasgow, 12        16:55.0    Elk River             
    9     9  Nick Marshall, 11          17:03.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   10    10  Braden Curnow, 11          17:06.3    Hibbing               
   11    11  Ryan Kero, 12              17:11.2    Hermantown            
   12    12  West Zac, 12               17:11.8    Chisago Lakes         
   13    13  Conner Denman, 10          17:16.0    Cloquet               
   14    14  Quinn Duffy, 12            17:16.5    Forest Lake           
   15    15  Kendall Hill, 11           17:23.4    Duluth East           
   16    16  Christian Leonard, 10      17:26.9    Elk River             
   17    17  Tommy Babcock, 11          17:27.7    Forest Lake           
   18    18  Bradley Beaver, 11         17:28.6    Elk River             
   19    19  Leo Hipp, 12               17:32.5    Forest Lake           
   20    20  Logan Engberg, 12          17:33.4    Big Lake              
   21    21  Beau Holappa, 12           17:35.2    Duluth East           
   22    22  Jesse Donahue, 11          17:37.4    Andover Hs            
   23    23  Schwelling Jacob, 12       17:39.6    Chisago Lakes         
   24    24  Jonathan Laughlin, 11      17:39.7    Duluth East           
   25    25  Tyler Hudson, 11           17:41.4    Elk River             
   26    26  Lee Quinton, 12            17:44.9    Chisago Lakes         
   27    27  David Keller, 12           17:47.2    Andover Hs            
   28    28  Olson Elijah, 10           17:47.3    Chisago Lakes         
   29    29  Samuel Hayden, 12          17:50.7    Duluth East           
   30    30  Nate Wallman, 12           17:51.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   31    31  Peyton Holmes, 11          17:52.0    Elk River             
   32    32  Tom Breuckman, 9           17:54.5    Andover Hs            
   33    33  Bartz Nick, 11             17:55.6    Chisago Lakes         
   34    34  Grant Sparstad, 12         17:56.1    St. Francis           
   35    35  Matthew Trutna, 9          17:59.0    Big Lake              
   36    36  Nolan Wayne, 12            18:05.7    Duluth Denfeld        
   37    37  John Waltjer, 10           18:05.7    Cloquet               
   38    38  Henry French, 12           18:08.7    Duluth East           
   39    39  Jean-luc Genereau, 10      18:10.9    Cloquet               
   40    40  Daniel Gilchrist, 10       18:12.8    Cloquet               
   41    41  Joseph Kebbekus, 10        18:14.4    Duluth East           
   42    42  Taylor Olson, 12           18:15.2    Cambridge-Isanti      
   43    43  Ben Ray, 9                 18:15.8    Hibbing               
   44    44  Max Kelley, 9              18:18.7    Forest Lake           
   45    45  Spencer Kotys, 9           18:20.9    Forest Lake           
   46    46  Josh Kemp, 9               18:22.7    Hibbing               
   47    47  Eddie Cease, 11            18:24.0    Grand Rapids High     
   48    48  Will Valentin, 9           18:25.1    Forest Lake           
   49    49  Jacob Block, 12            18:26.0    Big Lake              
   50    50  Connor Gagne, 11           18:27.3    Zimmerman             
   51    51  Lucas Tomhave, 11          18:29.3    Cloquet               
   52    52  Michael Smith, 12          18:30.0    Duluth Denfeld        
   53    53  Davis Long, 11             18:34.5    Forest Lake           
   54    54  Nolan Juusola, 12          18:39.1    Hermantown            
   55    55  Luke Maiers, 10            18:39.7    St. Francis           
   56    56  Rand Bieri, 12             18:41.0    Cloquet               
   57    57  Cole Willis, 12            18:43.2    North Branch          
   58    58  Lochlan Baird, 9           18:44.2    Hibbing               
   59    59  Cory Warner, 11            18:44.2    Elk River             



   60    60  Conor Sullivan, 10         18:44.6    St. Francis           
   61    61  Gibson Board, 11           18:49.5    Andover Hs            
   62    62  Tyler Magnuson, 11         18:49.8    Cambridge-Isanti      
   63    63  Paul Elmstrand, 12         18:50.5    Cambridge-Isanti      
   64    64  Sjon Randa, 12             18:51.6    Duluth Denfeld        
   65    65  Nathan Bich, 10            18:52.6    Hermantown            
   66    66  Ryan Eldien, 10            18:54.1    Andover Hs            
   67    67  Mark Monte, 9              18:54.6    Hermantown            
   68    68  Ryan Droubie, 8            18:57.1    Cambridge-Isanti      
   69    69  Scott Ramberg, 11          18:59.9    North Branch          
   70    70  Derek Williams, 12         19:01.9    Zimmerman             
   71    71  Aiden Bear, 8              19:04.8    North Branch          
   72    72  Parker Liebl, 9            19:08.3    Big Lake              
   73    73  Josh Cassiday, 10          19:14.8    Princeton             
   74    74  Hans Viren, 11             19:20.2    Grand Rapids High     
   75    75  Ben Morris, 9              19:24.5    Big Lake              
   76    76  Caleb Bissonette, 10       19:26.2    Grand Rapids High     
   77    77  Parker Carlberg, 9         19:26.3    Princeton             
   78    78  Adam Rude, 9               19:26.6    Hibbing               
   79    79  Turman Austin, 11          19:33.1    Chisago Lakes         
   80    80  James Powe, 11             19:34.1    Duluth Denfeld        
   81    81  Tyler Norgord, 8           19:35.2    Grand Rapids High     
   82    82  Jacob Gagne, 9             19:35.8    Zimmerman             
   83    83  Lindsey Nicholas, 9        19:37.5    Chisago Lakes         
   84    84  Logan Nagorski, 8          19:37.8    Big Lake              
   85    85  Dawkin Erceg, 11           19:46.3    Duluth Denfeld        
   86    86  Evan David, 10             19:52.4    Grand Rapids High     
   87    87  Noah Pick, 10              19:53.8    North Branch          
   88    88  Tj Buchwitz, 12            19:54.4    Hibbing               
   89    89  Aaron Coons, 7             19:55.5    Zimmerman             
   90    90  Auggie Gow, 9              20:03.6    Hermantown            
   91    91  Cameron Grotjohn, 9        20:08.6    Grand Rapids High     
   92    92  Tucker Bell, 11            20:12.9    Princeton             
   93    93  Patrick Gibeau, 11         20:14.7    Grand Rapids High     
   94    94  Andrew Miller, 10          20:16.3    St. Francis           
   95    95  Alexander Johnson, 10      20:17.2    St. Francis           
   96    96  Erick Mayville, 12         20:20.4    Duluth Denfeld        
   97    97  Solomon Jacobson, 8        20:26.1    Hibbing               
   98    98  Jake Bear, 11              20:39.1    North Branch          
   99    99  Joel Moore, 12             20:40.7    North Branch          
  100   100  Alex Hnatko, 12            20:46.0    Hermantown            
  101   101  Derek Huston, 11           20:48.9    Duluth Denfeld        
  102   102  Josh Petrik, 11            21:02.0    North Branch          
  103   103  Jordan Jenson, 12          21:04.3    St. Francis           
  104   104  Todd Hazebroek, 8          21:25.8    Hermantown            
  105   105  Anders Wold, 9             21:29.8    Princeton             
  106   106  Luke Paplham, 12           21:36.9    Princeton             
  107   107  Nathanael Russell, 8       21:49.0    Princeton             
  108   108  Alex Fuchs, 9              21:51.8    St. Francis           
  109   109  Clay Nelson, 9             21:54.2    Princeton             
  110   110  Alex Karnes, 10            23:06.2    Zimmerman             
  111   111  Aaron Koch, 9              24:09.3    Zimmerman             
  112   112  Brady Gibeau, 8            25:59.4    Zimmerman 


